Subject in brief 

That your applicant begs to state that while he was rendering his 

service as VP delivery PA Churachandpur SO during the period 

from 2.11.1992 to 18.11.96 he delivered 165 V.P. Articles and its 

value and commission amounting to Rs.80,946/- (Rupees eighty 

thousand nine hundred and forty six) only was used by the 

applicant in order to meet the treatment expenses as he was 

suffering from diabetic. 

I 

As a result of which a Departmental Enquiry was held against the 

applicant, since the applicant have no alternative to repay the said